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Entry requirements

Degree in Swedish
Förskollärarexamen, grundlärarexamen, ämneslärarexamen, yrkeslärarexamen
eller lärarexamen.
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Curriculum
Semester 1 (Autumn 2025)

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

9FVG10 Perspectives on language grades F-3 7.5 G1N v202534-
202543

9FVG11 Perspectives on language grades 4-6 7.5 G1N v202534-
202543

9KPA05 Social Processes of Teaching 7.5 AXX v202534-
202543

9VA202 School in Society; Its Purpose, Organization and
Governance 7.5 GXX v202534-

202543

9VAA09 Educational Assessment in Didactic Processes 7.5 AXX v202534-
202543

9VAA11 Teaching Practice 3 7.5 AXX v202534-
202543

LULV06 Methods, Concepts and Tools in Educational
Sciences 7.5 GXX v202534-

202543

919G20 Thesis in Textile Craft (76-90hp) 15 G1F v202534-
202603

919G26 Area of Emphasis Textile Craft, The Pedagogical
Room of Craft, (1-15 hp) 15 G1N v202534-

202603

919G44 Area of Emphasis Textile Craft, Learning Process
in Craft (16-30 credits) 15 G1F v202534-

202603

919G45 Area of Emphasis Textile Craft, Tradition and
Contemporary Textile Craft (31-45 credits) 15 G1F v202534-

202603

923G14 Physical Education: Ballgames and Dance 7.5 G1N v202534-
202603

923G15 Physical Education: Outdoor education,
Recreation and Safety 7.5 G1N v202534-

202603

9FVG05 Educational science: The societal role and task of
school and school-age educare 15 G1N v202534-

202603

9FVG06 Mathematics education grade F-3 15 G1N v202534-
202603

9FVG07 Mathematics education grade 4-6 15 G1N v202534-
202603

9FVG22 History primary school 7.5 G1N v202534-
202603
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9FVG23 Religion primary school 7.5 G1N v202534-
202603

9FVG28 Swedish as a second language towards grades 4-
6 (1-15 cr) 15 G1N v202534-

202603

9FVG29 Swedish as a second language towards grades F-
3 (1-15 cr) 15 G1N v202534-

202603

9TV391 General Studies, Interdisciplinary Subjects,
Subject Didactics and Teaching Practice 15 G2F v202534-

202603

9ULV01 The Swedish language as a tool for studies and
work at school 15 GXX v202534-

202603 E

9ULV02 The Swedish language in speech and writing for
foreign teachers 15 GXX v202534-

202603

9VA303 Teaching Practice in Mathematics and Swedish
grade 1-6 15 GXX v202534-

202603

9VA404 Thesis at Basis level in Teaching Programme 15 GXX v202534-
202603

9FVG08 Teaching reading and writing grades F-3 7.5 G1N v202544-
202603

9FVG09 Teaching reading and writing grades 4-6 7.5 G1N v202544-
202603

9FVG27 Mother tongue instruction and study guidance
in the mother tongue in Swedish schools 7.5 G1N v202544-

202603

9KPA07 Teaching Special Education Dimensions 7.5 AXX v202544-
202603

9KPA12 The Professional Teacher in a Learning
Organization 7.5 AXX v202544-

202603

9VA101 Knowledge and Learning with a Focus on
Didactic Processes 7.5 GXX v202544-

202603

9VAA02 Teaching Practice 7.5 GXX v202544-
202603

9VAA10 Teaching Practice 2 7.5 AXX v202544-
202603

9VAA11 Teaching Practice 3 7.5 AXX v202544-
202603

9VAA12 Teaching Practice 4 7.5 AXX v202544-
202603

LULV05 The Professional language in school 7.5 GXX v202544-
202603

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

LINKÖPING UNIVERSITY
FACULTY OF EDUCATIONAL SCIENCES

SUPPLEMENTARY TRAINING FOR TEACHERS TRAINED ABROAD
APPROVED

5 (8)



Semester 2 (Spring 2026)
Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

9FVG30 Multilingualism - language learning and
development 7.5 G1N v202604-

202613

9FVG32 Swedish as a second language towards grades F-
3 (16-30 cr) 15 G1F v202604-

202623

9FVG31 Literature didactics in mother tounge education 7.5 G1N v202614-
202623

Semester 3 (Autumn 2026)
Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

919G20 Thesis in Textile Craft (76-90hp) 15 G1F

919G26 Area of Emphasis Textile Craft, The Pedagogical
Room of Craft, (1-15 hp) 15 G1N

919G44 Area of Emphasis Textile Craft, Learning Process in
Craft (16-30 credits) 15 G1F

919G45 Area of Emphasis Textile Craft, Tradition and
Contemporary Textile Craft (31-45 credits) 15 G1F

923G14 Physical Education: Ballgames and Dance 7.5 G1N

923G15 Physical Education: Outdoor education, Recreation
and Safety 7.5 G1N

9FVG05 Educational science: The societal role and task of
school and school-age educare 15 G1N

9FVG06 Mathematics education grade F-3 15 G1N

9FVG07 Mathematics education grade 4-6 15 G1N

9FVG08 Teaching reading and writing grades F-3 7.5 G1N

9FVG09 Teaching reading and writing grades 4-6 7.5 G1N

9FVG10 Perspectives on language grades F-3 7.5 G1N

9FVG11 Perspectives on language grades 4-6 7.5 G1N

9FVG22 History primary school 7.5 G1N

9FVG23 Religion primary school 7.5 G1N

9FVG26 Didactics for mother tongue teaching 7.5 G1N

9FVG27 Mother tongue instruction and study guidance in
the mother tongue in Swedish schools 7.5 G1N
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9FVG28 Swedish as a second language towards grades 4-6
(1-15 cr) 15 G1N

9FVG29 Swedish as a second language towards grades F-3
(1-15 cr) 15 G1N

9KPA05 Social Processes of Teaching 7.5 AXX

9KPA07 Teaching Special Education Dimensions 7.5 AXX

9KPA12 The Professional Teacher in a Learning
Organization 7.5 AXX

9TV391 General Studies, Interdisciplinary Subjects, Subject
Didactics and Teaching Practice 15 G2F

9ULV01 The Swedish language as a tool for studies and
work at school 15 GXX E

9ULV02 The Swedish language in speech and writing for
foreign teachers 15 GXX

9VA101 Knowledge and Learning with a Focus on Didactic
Processes 7.5 GXX

9VA202 School in Society; Its Purpose, Organization and
Governance 7.5 GXX

9VA303 Teaching Practice in Mathematics and Swedish
grade 1-6 15 GXX

9VA404 Thesis at Basis level in Teaching Programme 15 GXX

9VAA02 Teaching Practice 7.5 GXX

9VAA09 Educational Assessment in Didactic Processes 7.5 AXX

9VAA10 Teaching Practice 2 7.5 AXX

9VAA11 Teaching Practice 3 7.5 AXX

9VAA11 Teaching Practice 3 7.5 AXX

9VAA12 Teaching Practice 4 7.5 AXX

LULV05 The Professional language in school 7.5 GXX

LULV06 Methods, Concepts and Tools in Educational
Sciences 7.5 GXX

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV
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Semester 4 (Spring 2027)
Preliminary courses

Course
code Course name Credits Level Weeks ECV

9FVG30 Multilingualism - language learning and
development 7.5 G1N

9FVG31 Literature didactics in mother tounge education 7.5 G1N

9FVG32 Swedish as a second language towards grades F-3
(16-30 cr) 15 G1F

ECV = Elective / Compulsory /Voluntary
*Kursen läses över flera terminer

LINKÖPING UNIVERSITY
FACULTY OF EDUCATIONAL SCIENCES

SUPPLEMENTARY TRAINING FOR TEACHERS TRAINED ABROAD
APPROVED

8 (8)


	Supplementary training for teachers trained abroad
	Entry requirements
	Degree in Swedish

	Curriculum
	Semester 1 (Autumn 2025)
	Semester 2 (Spring 2026)
	Semester 3 (Autumn 2026)
	Semester 4 (Spring 2027)


